



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 434/2023, I.A. 13377/2023, I.A. 22761/2023, I.A. 1689/2024
SUBRATA DAS & ORS. Plaintiffs

Through: None.

versus

TONMOY DAS & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. John Mathew, Adv. for D-1(VC)
Mr. Sunil Kr. Singh, Adv. for D-3(VC)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER
23.01.2024

%

Learned counsel of the defendant No.1, seeks an adjournment as he is on his legs before the Hon'ble Supreme Court.

Learned counsel for the defendant No.3 states that he has filed the written statement along with the application for condonation of delay of 17 days. However, learned counsel states at Bar that the written statement has been filed within 120 days.

Let the delay be condoned and written statement be taken on the record.

List on 24.04.2024.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

JANUARY 23, 2024

Pallavi