



\$~3

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ CS(OS) 434/2023

SUBRATA DAS & ORS. Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Jaideep Singh , Advocate.

Versus

TONMOY DAS & ORS. Defendant

Through: Mr. John Matthew, Advocate
for D-1.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
30.01.2024

Regular Steno is on leave today.

1. As per office note, written statement, filed on behalf of the defendant no.3 has been returned under objection. Learned counsel for the defendant no.3 is requested to check it up with the Registry and have the same placed on record.
2. Plaintiff may file replication and affidavit of admission/denial of documents within the stipulated period from the date of service.
3. Issue summons of the suit to the remaining unserved



defendants through all permissible modes returnable on the next date of hearing.

4. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of documents on **19th March, 2024.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 30, 2024/K

Click here to check corrigendum, if any