



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 434/2023**

SUBRATA DAS & ORS.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Jaideep Singh , Adv.

Versus

TONMOY DAS & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. John Mathew, Adv. for D-1
(appeared through VC)
Mr. Ravi Ranjan & Mr. Upendra
Pratap Singh, Advs. for D-3
(appeared through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER
16.04.2024

%

**I.A.No.1689/2024 (under Order VIII Rule 1 A CPC
filed on behalf of defendant no.1 for filing additional
list of documents)**

1. Learned counsel for plaintiff accepts notice of the captioned IA and seeks time to file reply.
2. Let reply be filed within two weeks with advance copy to the opposite side.
3. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

CS(OS) 434/2023

4. As per office note, memo of parties e-filed on behalf of the plaintiff has been returned under objection. Learned counsel for plaintiff is requested to check it up with the Registry and have the same placed on record.



5. As per office note, summons issued to defendant no.2 has been served through ordinary mode and e-mail.
6. Service report of the summons issued to the remaining unserved defendants i.e. defendant nos.4, 5, 6, 7 & 8 received back with the report 'unserved'.
7. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that the defendants have been served in the present matter and he will file an affidavit of service.
8. Pleadings are complete qua defendant no.1.
9. Vide order dated 23/01/2024, the Hon'ble Court had condoned the delay in filing written statement of defendant no.3.
10. However perusal of record shows that no written statement has been filed on behalf of the served defendants i.e. defendant nos.2 & 3.
11. Let the pleadings be completed as per law.
12. Learned counsels for the parties submit that the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed and they will make appropriate submissions before the Hon'ble Court.
13. At joint request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e. **24th April, 2024.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 16, 2024/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any