



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 434/2023 & I.A. 13377/2023, 22761/2023, 1689/2024**
SUBRATA DAS & ORS. Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Jaideep Singh, Advocate.

versus

TONMOY DAS & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. John Mathelo, Advocate for R-1.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Singh, Advocate for D-3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

% **ORDER**
24.04.2024

List on 30.05.2024.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

APRIL 24, 2024/ssc