



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 434/2023
SUBRATA DAS & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Jaideep Singh, Adv.

versus

TONMOY DAS & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. John Mathew, Adv. for D1
Mr. Sunil Kumar Singh, Adv. for D3
(Through VC)
Mr. Govil Upadhyaya, Mr. Rahul
Ahuja, Advs. for D4

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

07.08.2024

I.A. No. 1689/2024(Application for filing additional documents by defendant no. 1)

No objection is raised on behalf of the plaintiff.

Hence, the captioned IA allowed and **disposed of**. Let the additional documents, sought to be filed with this application be taken on record and copy of the same be supplied to the opposite party.

I.A. No. 13377/2023(u/O XXXIX R 1 & 2)

Reply has already been filed on behalf of defendant no. 1.

CS(OS) 434/2023

Written statement with affidavit of admission / denial has already been filed on behalf of defendant no. 1, 3 & 4. No written statement has been filed by defendant no. 2.



Learned counsel for defendant no. 3 stated that he had not made any change in the written statement initially filed by him but affidavit of admission/ denial was not filed at that time and same has been filed later on and copy of that has already been supplied to the learned opposite counsel.

Learned counsel for defendant no. 4 submitted that at request of learned opposite counsel, he will again supply the copy of the written statement to him within two days.

Pleadings qua defendant no. 1 are complete.

Let fresh summons be issued to defendant no. 5 to 8 through all approved modes, on taking necessary steps on behalf of the plaintiff. Fresh address / memo may also be filed along with PF.

Let pleadings be completed in accordance with law qua the other defendants for 18.11.2024.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 7, 2024/sms

Click here to check corrigendum, if any