



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 434/2023
SUBRATA DAS & ORS.Plaintiffs
Through: Mr. Jaideep Singh, Adv.

versus

TONMOY DAS & ORS.Defendants
Through: Mr. Ranjan Kumar, Adv. for D-4.

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **19.03.2025**

I.A.7103/2025 (by petitioner u/O 22 R 4 CPC for impleadment of LRs of defendant no. 1)

1. Issue notice. Learned counsel for defendant no. 1 and 4 accepted the notice. Let notice be issued to remaining defendants through counsels and to proposed LRs of defendant no. 1 through all approved on taking necessary steps on behalf of plaintiff.
2. Put up for filing reply, if any, after service within four weeks and rejoinder thereto be filed within two weeks thereafter.

CS(OS) 434/2023

3. Pleadings qua defendant no. 1, 3 and 4 already complete. Defendant no. 2 had not filed written statement despite service on 06.04.2024. As statutory period already expired, right of defendant no. 2 to file written statement stands closed.
4. Defendant no. 6 has already been served but no written statement has been filed.



5. Defendant no. 5, 6, 7 and 8 are not yet served. Let fresh summons be issued to defendant no. 5, 6, 7 and 8 through all approved modes on taking necessary steps on behalf of the plaintiff.
6. Put up for completion of service and thereafter for completion of pleadings in accordance with law on 08.07.2025.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 19, 2025/NG

Click here to check corrigendum, if any