



\$~138

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 434/2023**

SUBRATA DAS & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: none

versus

TONMOY DAS & ORS.Defendants

Through: none

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SYED ZISHAN ALI
WARSI(DHJS)**

ORDER

29.07.2025

%

1. The present matter is listed today under the Special Mediation Drive: Mediation 'For the Nation'.
2. Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.
3. Re-notify on 12th August, 2025.

COURT MASTER

JULY 29, 2025/sc