



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 434/2023

SUBRATA DAS & ORS.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Avinash Kashyap and Mr.
Amankant Mishra, Advs.

versus

TONMOY DAS & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. John Mathew, Adv. for LR of
D-1

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **03.11.2025**

I.A.7103/2025 (filed by plaintiff under Order XXII Rule 4 CPC for impleadment of LRs of defendant no. 1)

1. No reply has been filed by any of the defendants.
2. Learned counsel for proposed LR of deceased defendant appeared and raised no objection to this application.
3. Heard.
4. In view of the facts and circumstances, the LR of deceased defendant no. 1 namely Anamika Dass is hereby impleaded.
5. The captioned I.A. stands allowed and **disposed of**.
6. Amended memo be filed within two weeks with copy to opposite party.

CS(OS) 434/2023

7. Defendants no. 5, 7 & 8 are not served.
8. As per office noting, defendant no. 6 has already been served



through ordinary mode.

9. In previous order dated 08.07.205, in para no. 6, it was inadvertently recorded that right of defendant no. 4 to file written statement was closed whereas right of defendant no. 2 was closed to file the written statement and pleadings qua defendant no. 4 already completed. Same is corrected accordingly.

10. Put up for completion of service of defendant no. 5, 7 & 8 and thereafter for completion of pleadings/service in accordance with law on 16.02.2026.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 3, 2025/tp