



\$~8

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 434/2023

SUBRATA DAS & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Hansh Vahist, Adv.

versus

TONMOY DAS & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. John Mathew, Adv. for LR of D1  
Mr. Ranjan Kumar, Ms. Kirti and Mr.  
Jogeshwar Gupta, Advs. for D-4

**CORAM:**

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

%

**18.05.2026**

**CS(OS) 434/2023**

1. Pleadings qua defendant no. 1, 3 & 4 already complete.
2. Right to file written statement of defendant no. 2 already closed.
3. Defendant no. 5 to 8 already served but no written statement has been filed.
4. Put up for completion of pleadings in accordance with law on 28.09.2026.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MAY 18, 2026/tp**